

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6655/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2006 in TA No. 112/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BIKANER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHAJRANG TEXTILES

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG.  
                                  Mr. Amarjeet Singh,ASG.  
                                  Mrs. Lakshmi Iyengar,Adv.  
                                  Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
                                  Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the order passed by the Division Bench of  
this Court on 14.12.2006 to which one of us (Kapadia, J.) was a  
party in the case of Sahara India vs. C.I.T. reported in 161 Taxman  
216, the office is directed to place this matter on Board for final  
hearing after the disposal of the matter in Sahara India by the  
larger Bench.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER