

Listed on. 15.2.2016
Court No. 2
Item No. 39

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 6655 OF 2007

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S BAJRANG TEXTILES

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31st March 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal after summer vacation."

There is sole respondent and is represented through Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate. He has filed counter-affidavit and the same has been included in the paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate

PB4

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR